IPCA/IGPM Exposures subject to price index coupon rate variation 7,436 18,591 37,182

Total   (58,578) (146,442) (292,884)

The Group's financial instruments are classified as Banking Portfolio. They consist of credit operations, instruments
for raising funds to finance the loan portfolio, securities classified fair value through other comprehensive income and
derivative financial instruments intended to hedge other operations classified in this portfolio (assets or liabilities).

The identified risk factors:

Interest curve – loss due to price variations due to changes in the fixed interest rate in reais;

Foreign exchange coupon – loss due to changes in price due to changes in the domestic interest rate for operations
indexed to the exchange rate variation;

Exchange – loss arising from changes in price due to changes in any currency.

 Assumptions for risk factors

Scenario Interest curve (pre) and Currency Coupon Curve Foreign Exchange

1 Parallel offset + 100 basis points Increase of 10%

2 Parallel offset + 250 basis points Increase of 25%

3 Parallel offset + 500 basis points Increase of 50%

Consolidated

Gross effect on the income

 Optimistic  Pessimistic 1  Pessimistic 2  Pessimistic 3

Productivity 174,236 (174,236) (348,472) (522,708)

Credit quality 144,501 (144,501) (289,002) (433,503)

Funding rates 62,793 (62,793) (125,587) (188,380)

Provisions for contingencies 51,899 (51,899) (103,798) (155,697)

Bank

 Net effect on the result

 Optimistic  Pessimistic 1  Pessimistic 2  Pessimistic 3

Productivity 95,830 (95,830) (191,660) (287,490)

Credit quality 79,475 (79,475) (158,951) (238,426)

Funding rates 34,536 (34,536) (69,073) (103,609)

Provisions for contingencies 28,544 (28,544) (57,089) (85,633)

BANCO BMG S.A. (BANK) AND BANCO BMG S.A. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES (CONSOLIDATED)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS INDIVIDUAL AND CONSOLIDATED
ON JUNE 30, 2025
All amounts in thousands of reais unless otherwise stated   (A free translation of the original in Portuguese)

Banco Bmg S.A. and its subsidiaries – Financial Statements Report   Page 66 de 66

• Scenario 1 represents a parallel shock of 100 basis points (+1%) on interest and exchange coupon curves
plus a 10% shock on exchange rates.

• Scenario 2 represents a parallel shock of 250 basis points (+2.5%) on interest and exchange coupon curves
plus a 25% shock on the exchange rates.

• Scenario 3 represents a parallel shock of 500 basis points (+5%) on interest and exchange coupon curves
plus a 50% shock on the exchange rates.

*   *   *

Carlos Andre Hermesindo da Silva
(Controller and Chief Finance Officer)

Marco Antonio Antunes